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Bulletin - Week 22 

Monday 23 February – Friday 27 February 2015 
 

Seal outcome 

I can monitor and evaluate my 

own performance  

Commitment for the Week 

I will use my planner properly 

each day to record homework 

set and other important 

information 

PSHCE Theme 

 

Stay Safe 

 

 

Key Dates 

International Mother Language Day – 21 February  

Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual and Transgender (LGBT) awareness month  

St David’s Day – 1 March 

Christianity - Lent 
 

Literacy Objectives 

Speaking and Listening:  

To be able to speak in full, formal sentences.  To be able to use connectives when speaking to 

develop ideas.  To develop a shared vocabulary.  To listen carefully to others, ask questions and 

share my ideas. 

Writing Literacy Objectives:  

To be able to use connectives to develop ideas and vary sentences.  To be able to accurately use full 

stops, commas and apostrophes.  Mark for literacy. 

Reading Objectives: 

To be able to confidently locate and retrieve information from different places/sources.  To be able 

to use PEE.  To be able to infer and deduce. To read widely and often. 

 

1. Congratulations to students, staff and community supporters for the wonderful production 

of ‘The Lion, The Witch and the Wardrobe’.  Thank you to all who helped to make this such a 

success;  special thanks to  Director/Producer  Mrs Turon.  

2. Thank you to Mrs Casson for arranging the Valentines fundraiser before half term and to all 

who helped prepare, deliver or bought the flowers.    Funds raised will be donated to the 

student council’s chosen charity, the RNLI.   

3. Thank you Miss Haddleton, Mr Gallihawk, Mrs Broad and Mrs Diggins for the Year 6 ‘Making 

Maths Fun’ morning before half term when we were joined by pupils from local primary 

schools.   

4. Thank you to the Peer Mentors who delivered 'Internet Safety Awareness' sessions at Pelynt 

and Polperro Primary Schools before half term. 

5. Thank you to those students who visited Polperro Primary School to see how their ‘Learning 

Detectives’ work in their school.  We look forward to hearing how they can help us improve 

learning here at the Academy. 

6. Congratulations to Miss Curtis on her marriage in the holidays. 

7. Safeguarding - All staff are reminded to read the DFE document, Keeping Children Safe in 

Education  (April 2014) circulated by email and to be familiar with the Academy's policies 

and procedures.  There will be updates at the teaching staff meeting this week and a further 

meeting set for support staff.  All leaders of learning will shortly be undertaking safer-

recruitment training with governors; this will be an additional meeting, date to be advised. 

8. Year 9 mentoring will take place this week to help to guide students though the options 

process.  There will also be an assembly led by Mr Damerell on Wednesday. 



9. I can confirm that the  Year 11 Prom will be on Friday 26 June at the Hannafore Point Hotel. 

10. A new Read, Write Inc timetable will begin this week.  We are delighted with the progress 

students are making.  Congratulations to two students who graduated from the programme 

last week after making 49 months progress between them in 5 weeks.  We look forward to 

reviewing progress at the end of the term and celebrating further success.   

11. This week we begin a “Lexia”, a literacy intervention programme, to support our core 

curriculum in reading.  This is an exciting and fun software program that provides the 

individualised, targeted practice that students need to enhance their reading and spelling 

skills.   

12. We look forward to welcoming Mr Libby from Ellie’s Haven this week who will join us for 

assembly on Thursday to update us on the work of the charity and collect money that 

students have recently raised.   

13. Thank you to Mr Deacon, Mrs Rowe, Miss Barker and Mrs Leeds for accompanying students 

to the Plymouth Raiders match before half term.  Thanks also to the Raiders Team who came 

into school on Wednesday during half term to deliver a workshop for students.   

14. Mr Frasle will be on annual leave for the next two weeks, Mr Minnette will be covering for 

him.   

 

   Heather Jenkins, Headteacher  

                                              Monday 23 February  

 
8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 

8.45am  PSHCE with Tutors  

9.30am  Mrs Casson and Mrs Bailey meeting Mr Willmott, ASD Team, Autism Champions 

2.15pm  Tour of the school by prospective student and parents with Mrs Casson  

3.30pm  Leaders of Learning, Year Team meeting, COM2 

  Agenda:  Learner Dispositions  

 

 

Tuesday 24 February  
 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing  

8.45am  Whole school assembly, Mr Matthews, Main Hall   

  9 PEN mentoring  

9.00am  Mrs Casson meeting Ms Jarrett, Educational Psychologist  

11.00am Mrs Jackman meeting Ms Talus, Cornwall Service Improvement Officer, Learning to 

  Lead programme through the house system 

12.30  SLT meeting: Safeguarding review 

3.30pm  Teaching staff meeting:  Working together to improve pedagogy and outcomes;  

  Safeguarding  updates; GCSE progress to targets. WWW for boys. 

 

Wednesday 25 February 
 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 

8.45am  Year 9 assembly, Options, Mr Damerell, Main Hall  

  PSHCE with Tutors   

8.50am  Mrs Casson meeting Teaching Assistants, Library  

9.05am  Mrs Jenkins meeting Mrs Palmer, SLT link meeting (English)  

10.05am Mrs Jackman meeting Miss Curtis, SLT link meeting (PE) 

10.30-12.30pm Mrs Hallworth teaching French at Trenode Primary School 

12.25-1.25pm Senior Leadership meeting, bulletin  

1.25pm  Student Council meeting, 121, Mrs Casson  



1.30pm  Teach Meet, COM2 

2.10pm  Multi agency meeting, Mrs Richardson and outside agencies, COM2  

 

Thursday 26 February  
 

 

Mr Sheer off site with students, Year 9 and 10 County Cup Rugby tournament, Camborne  

 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing  

8.45am  Whole school assembly, Mrs Casson and guest Mr Libby from Ellie’s Haven, Main 

  Hall   

  9 POL mentoring  

9.30-10.30am Mrs Woodman meeting with Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer 

10.05am Multi agency meeting, Mrs Richardson and outside agencies, COM2  

10.35am Miss Wood meeting with Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer 

11.25am Mr Riley meeting with Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer 

11.25-1.25pm Senior Leadership meeting  

12.25pm Mr Kevern meeting with Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer  

2.10pm  Mrs Jenkins meeting Mrs H White  

1.30pm  SEN network meeting, Mrs Casson, Liskeard School and Community College  

7.00pm  Looe, Liskeard and Callington Learning Forum, Callington Primary School 

 

Friday 27 February  
 

Mr Green off site, Cornwall Association of School Business Managers Conference, Lanhydrock  

 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 

8.45am   PSHCE with Tutors  

10.00am Mrs Jenkins meeting Mr Morey and Ms Penfold, Cornwall Council CSIT Monitoring 

  visit  

11.30am Mrs Casson meeting Mrs Hallworth, SLT link meeting (MFL) 

 

Notices 

 

Week commencing 23 February  - detentions issued on 

Monday 23 February  will be done on Wednesday 25 February  

Tuesday 24 February  will be done on Thursday 26 February  

Wednesday 25 February  will be done on Friday 27 February  

Thursday 26 February  will be done on Monday 2 March  

Friday 27 February  will be done on Tuesday 3 March  

 

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing Monday 23 February 2015     

Date Teacher TA 

Monday 23 February  Mrs Hallworth Mrs Bailey  

Tuesday 24 February  Mrs Parkes Mrs Davis-Geach  

Wednesday 25 February  Miss Haddleton Mrs Smallridge  

Thursday 26 February  Mrs Owen Mr Stevens  

Friday 27 February  Mrs Apsey Mrs Plane 

 

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing Monday 2 March 2015     

Date Teacher TA 



Monday 2 March   Miss Goodwin Mrs Bailey  

Tuesday 3 March  Miss Wood Mrs Parkes  

Wednesday 4 March  Mr Birch Mrs Smallridge  

Thursday 5 March   Mr Entwistle  Mrs Stevens 

Friday 6 March   Miss Curtis  Mrs Davis-Geach  

 

Support in school for students  

 ‘The Hut’ - A place of Honesty, Understanding and Trust 

 

Day Service Time How Location 

Monday School Nurse  Lunchtime  Drop-in The HUT  

Tuesday Dramatherapy  

Peer Mentoring  

By arrangement 

Lunchtime 

 

Drop-in 

The HUT 

The HUT 

Wednesday Peer Mentoring Lunchtime Drop-in The HUT 

Thursday Behaviour/Mentor 

intervention  

Peer Mentoring  

By arrangement  

 

Lunchtime 

 

 

Drop-in  

The HUT 

 

The HUT 

Friday SHARE 

SHARE 

By arrangement  

Lunchtime 

 

Drop-in 

The HUT 

The HUT  
 

Student Extra Curricular Clubs, Activities and Rehearsals  
 

Monday  Dance technique with Paige Applegate (all years) 

Astro time for Year 11 

Girls’ football 

LCAD (Looe Community Academy Drama)  

*New members from ALL years very welcome 

Boys’ choir 

Lunchtime Homework Club  

G & T Art Club (boys) 

Science Class (Triple) (10.1) with Mr Matthews  

Science Class (Core) revision catch up Mrs Harwood 

Homework club  

Homework support  

Netball 

Rugby 

1.30-2.00pm 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

1.30-2.00pm 

 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime  

Lunchtime 

3.20-4.20pm 

3.20-4.20pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.30pm 

3.15pm 

Dance 

Astro 

PE 

Drama 

 

Music 

005 

Art 

Labs 

Labs 

005 

206 

PE 

PE 

Tuesday  

 

 

 

Astro time for Year 10 

Staff Choir  

Lunchtime Homework Club  

Arts Forum meeting 

Basketball (KS3) 

Rock Band Club 

Homework club 

Homework support  

Girls’ football 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

1.30-2.00pm 

Lunchtime 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.30pm 

Astro 

Music  

005 

Dance 

Sports Hall 

Music 

005 

206 

PE 

Wednesday  Chamber Ensemble 

Astro time for Year 9 

Book Club  

Chess Club  

Street Dance Club  

Year 7 and 8 football  

11.05-11.25am 

1.30-2.05pm 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Music  

Astro 

Library  

011 

Dance Studio 

PE 



Lunchtime Homework Club  

Homework club 

Homework support  

Stitching Club 

Netball 

Football Club 

Running/fitness club  

Simple Science Club (every other week) 

Additional science support 

Additional/triple science Masterclass  

Lunchtime 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.30-5.00pm 

3.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.20pm 

3.20pm 

005 

005 

206 

Textiles 

PE 

PE 

PE 

Lab 5 

Lab 2 

Labs  

Thursday  Astro time for Year 8 

Choir for Year 7, 8 and 9 

Dodgeball 

Lunchtime Homework Club  

Homework club 

Homework support  

GCSE Psychology (Year 9 and 10)  

Hockey club 

Girls’ rugby 

School Band 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

Astro 

Music 

PE 

005 

005 

206 

203 

PE 

PE 

Music 

Friday  Astro time for Year 7 

Lunchtime Homework Club  

Basketball  (KS4) 

G & T Art Club (girls) 

Year 10 Film Club  

Homework club 

Homework support  

Net Sports  

Magistrates Mock Trial Competition meeting  

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15pm 

Astro 

005 

PE 

Art 

118 

005 

206 

PE 

112 

 

Community Diary 
 

Day Activity Time Location 

Monday  Looe Theatre Group  

Basketball  

Rowing Club Ergos  

Ladies Football  

Yoga 

Keltique Choir 

Karate 

4.30-7.30pm 

5.00-6.00pm 

6.00-9.00pm 

6.00-7.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

8.00-9.00pm 

Drama Studio 

PE 

Rowing room 

Astro  

Dance Studio 

Music Room 

Main Hall  

Tuesday  Archery Club 

Looe Theatre Group  

Rowing Club Ergos  

Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities) 

Yoga 

Ed Byrne Karate Ninjas  

Looe Under 10’s Football Training 

Looe Under 16’s Football Training 

Looe Men’s Football Training  

4.30-7.30pm 

4.30-7.30pm 

6.00-9.00pm 

6.00-10.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

6.00-8.00pm 

6.00-7.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

8.00-9.00pm 

Sports Hall  

Drama Studio  

Rowing room 

Sports Hall  

Dance Studio 

Main Hall 

Astro 

Astro 

Astro  

Wednesday  Rowing Club Ergos  

Keep Fit 

Slimming World  

6.00-9.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

7.30-9.00pm 

Rowing room 

Dance Studio 

Small Hall  



Looe Under 8’s Football Training 

Looe Under 9’s Football Training 

Aikido 

Looe Under 14’s Football Training 

Keep Fit Circuits run by Training Zone 

5.00-6.00pm 

6.00-7.00pm 

6.30-9.30pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

7.00-8.30pm 

Astro 

Astro 

Drama Studio 

Astro 

Sports Hall 

Thursday  Archery Club 

Rowing Club Ergos  

Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities) 

Zumba  

Looe Valley Singers 

Radio  Controlled Helicopter Club 

Looe Under 11’s Football Training 

Looe Under 13’s Football Training 

Looe Under 15’s Football Training 

5.30-7.00pm 

6.00-9.00pm 

8.00-10.00pm 

6.30-7.30pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

5.00-6.00pm 

6.00-8.00pm 

8.00-9.00pm 

Sports Hall  

Rowing room 

Sports Hall  

Dance Studio  

Music Room 

Sports Hall  

Astro 

Astro 

Astro  

Friday  Encore Dance Group  

Looe Theatre Group  

Rowing Club Ergos  

Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities) 

Ladies Badminton  

Karate (contact David Kirsopp 0788 931 0908) 

4.30-9.00pm 

4.30-7.30pm 

6.00-9.00pm 

6.00-8.00pm 

7.00-8.30pm 

7.30-9.30pm 

Dance Studio 

Drama Studio 

Rowing room 

Sports Hall  

Sports Hall  

Main Hall 

 

 


