

Bydh gwella gylli



Bulletin - Week 22 Monday 23 February – Friday 27 February 2015

Seal outcome	Commitment for the Week	PSHCE Theme
I can monitor and evaluate my	I will use my planner properly	
own performance	each day to record homework	Stay Safe
	set and other important	
	information	

Key Dates

International Mother Language Day – 21 February
Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual and Transgender (LGBT) awareness month
St David's Day – 1 March
Christianity - Lent

Literacy Objectives

Speaking and Listening:

To be able to speak in full, formal sentences. To be able to use connectives when speaking to develop ideas. To develop a shared vocabulary. To listen carefully to others, ask questions and share my ideas.

Writing Literacy Objectives:

To be able to use connectives to develop ideas and vary sentences. To be able to accurately use full stops, commas and apostrophes. Mark for literacy.

Reading Objectives:

To be able to confidently locate and retrieve information from different places/sources. To be able to use PEE. To be able to infer and deduce. To read widely and often.

- 1. Congratulations to students, staff and community supporters for the wonderful production of 'The Lion, The Witch and the Wardrobe'. Thank you to all who helped to make this such a success; special thanks to Director/Producer Mrs Turon.
- 2. Thank you to Mrs Casson for arranging the Valentines fundraiser before half term and to all who helped prepare, deliver or bought the flowers. Funds raised will be donated to the student council's chosen charity, the RNLI.
- 3. Thank you Miss Haddleton, Mr Gallihawk, Mrs Broad and Mrs Diggins for the Year 6 'Making Maths Fun' morning before half term when we were joined by pupils from local primary schools.
- 4. Thank you to the Peer Mentors who delivered 'Internet Safety Awareness' sessions at Pelynt and Polperro Primary Schools before half term.
- 5. Thank you to those students who visited Polperro Primary School to see how their 'Learning Detectives' work in their school. We look forward to hearing how they can help us improve learning here at the Academy.
- 6. Congratulations to Miss Curtis on her marriage in the holidays.
- 7. Safeguarding All staff are reminded to read the DFE document, Keeping Children Safe in Education (April 2014) circulated by email and to be familiar with the Academy's policies and procedures. There will be updates at the teaching staff meeting this week and a further meeting set for support staff. All leaders of learning will shortly be undertaking safer-recruitment training with governors; this will be an additional meeting, date to be advised.
- 8. Year 9 mentoring will take place this week to help to guide students though the options process. There will also be an assembly led by Mr Damerell on Wednesday.

- 9. I can confirm that the Year 11 Prom will be on Friday 26 June at the Hannafore Point Hotel.
- 10. A new Read, Write Inc timetable will begin this week. We are delighted with the progress students are making. Congratulations to two students who graduated from the programme last week after making 49 months progress between them in 5 weeks. We look forward to reviewing progress at the end of the term and celebrating further success.
- 11. This week we begin a "Lexia", a literacy intervention programme, to support our core curriculum in reading. This is an exciting and fun software program that provides the individualised, targeted practice that students need to enhance their reading and spelling skills.
- 12. We look forward to welcoming Mr Libby from Ellie's Haven this week who will join us for assembly on Thursday to update us on the work of the charity and collect money that students have recently raised.
- 13. Thank you to Mr Deacon, Mrs Rowe, Miss Barker and Mrs Leeds for accompanying students to the Plymouth Raiders match before half term. Thanks also to the Raiders Team who came into school on Wednesday during half term to deliver a workshop for students.
- 14. Mr Frasle will be on annual leave for the next two weeks, Mr Minnette will be covering for him.

Heather Jenkins, Headteacher

Monday 23 February

8.30-8.40am	Staff Briefing
8.45am	PSHCE with Tutors
9.30am	Mrs Casson and Mrs Bailey meeting Mr Willmott, ASD Team, Autism Champions
2.15pm	Tour of the school by prospective student and parents with Mrs Casson
3.30pm	Leaders of Learning, Year Team meeting, COM2
	Agenda: Learner Dispositions

Tuesday 24 February

8.30-8.40am	Staff Briefing
8.45am	Whole school assembly, Mr Matthews, Main Hall
	9 PEN mentoring
9.00am	Mrs Casson meeting Ms Jarrett, Educational Psychologist
11.00am	Mrs Jackman meeting Ms Talus, Cornwall Service Improvement Officer, Learning to
	Lead programme through the house system
12.30	SLT meeting: Safeguarding review
3.30pm	Teaching staff meeting: Working together to improve pedagogy and outcomes;
	Safeguarding updates; GCSE progress to targets. WWW for boys.

Wednesday 25 February

8.30-8.40am	Staff Briefing
8.45am	Year 9 assembly, Options, Mr Damerell, Main Hall
	PSHCE with Tutors
8.50am	Mrs Casson meeting Teaching Assistants, Library
9.05am	Mrs Jenkins meeting Mrs Palmer, SLT link meeting (English)
10.05am	Mrs Jackman meeting Miss Curtis, SLT link meeting (PE)
10.30-12.30pm	Mrs Hallworth teaching French at Trenode Primary School
12.25-1.25pm	Senior Leadership meeting, bulletin
1.25pm	Student Council meeting, 121, Mrs Casson

1.30pm Teach Meet, COM2

2.10pm Multi agency meeting, Mrs Richardson and outside agencies, COM2

Thursday 26 February

Mr Sheer off site with students, Year 9 and 10 County Cup Rugby tournament, Camborne

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing

8.45am Whole school assembly, Mrs Casson and guest Mr Libby from Ellie's Haven, Main

Hall

9 POL mentoring

9.30-10.30am Mrs Woodman meeting with Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer
 10.05am Multi agency meeting, Mrs Richardson and outside agencies, COM2
 10.35am Miss Wood meeting with Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer
 11.25am Mr Riley meeting with Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer

11.25-1.25pm Senior Leadership meeting

12.25pm Mr Kevern meeting with Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer

2.10pm Mrs Jenkins meeting Mrs H White

1.30pm SEN network meeting, Mrs Casson, Liskeard School and Community College7.00pm Looe, Liskeard and Callington Learning Forum, Callington Primary School

Friday 27 February

Mr Green off site, Cornwall Association of School Business Managers Conference, Lanhydrock

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing
8.45am PSHCE with Tutors

10.00am Mrs Jenkins meeting Mr Morey and Ms Penfold, Cornwall Council CSIT Monitoring

visit

11.30am Mrs Casson meeting Mrs Hallworth, SLT link meeting (MFL)

Notices

Week commencing 23 February - detentions issued on			
Monday 23 February	will be done on	Wednesday 25 February	
Tuesday 24 February	will be done on	Thursday 26 February	
Wednesday 25 February	will be done on	Friday 27 February	
Thursday 26 February	will be done on	Monday 2 March	
Friday 27 February	will be done on	Tuesday 3 March	

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing Monday 23 February 2015			
Date	Teacher	TA	
Monday 23 February	Mrs Hallworth	Mrs Bailey	
Tuesday 24 February	Mrs Parkes	Mrs Davis-Geach	
Wednesday 25 February	Miss Haddleton	Mrs Smallridge	
Thursday 26 February	Mrs Owen	Mr Stevens	
Friday 27 February	Mrs Apsey	Mrs Plane	

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing Monday 2 March 2015		
Date	Teacher	TA

Monday 2 March	Miss Goodwin	Mrs Bailey	
Tuesday 3 March	Miss Wood	Mrs Parkes	
Wednesday 4 March	Mr Birch	Mrs Smallridge	
Thursday 5 March	Mr Entwistle	Mrs Stevens	
Friday 6 March	Miss Curtis	Mrs Davis-Geach	

Support in school for students

'The Hut' - A place of Honesty, Understanding and Trust

Day	Service	Time	How	Location
Monday	School Nurse	Lunchtime	Drop-in	The HUT
Tuesday	Dramatherapy	By arrangement		The HUT
	Peer Mentoring	Lunchtime	Drop-in	The HUT
Wednesday	Peer Mentoring	Lunchtime	Drop-in	The HUT
Thursday	Behaviour/Mentor	By arrangement		The HUT
	intervention			
	Peer Mentoring	Lunchtime	Drop-in	The HUT
Friday	SHARE	By arrangement		The HUT
	SHARE	Lunchtime	Drop-in	The HUT

Student Extra Curricular Clubs, Activities and Rehearsals

Monday	Dance technique with Paige Applegate (all years)	1.30-2.00pm	Dance
	Astro time for Year 11	Lunchtime	Astro
	Girls' football	Lunchtime	PE
	LCAD (Looe Community Academy Drama)	1.30-2.00pm	Drama
	*New members from ALL years very welcome		
	Boys' choir	Lunchtime	Music
	Lunchtime Homework Club	Lunchtime	005
	G & T Art Club (boys)	Lunchtime	Art
	Science Class (Triple) (10.1) with Mr Matthews	3.20-4.20pm	Labs
	Science Class (Core) revision catch up Mrs Harwood	3.20-4.20pm	Labs
	Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	005
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	Netball	3.30pm	PE
	Rugby	3.15pm	PE
Tuesday	Astro time for Year 10	Lunchtime	Astro
	Staff Choir	Lunchtime	Music
	Lunchtime Homework Club	Lunchtime	005
	Arts Forum meeting	1.30-2.00pm	Dance
	Basketball (KS3)	Lunchtime	Sports Hall
	Rock Band Club	3.15-4.15pm	Music
	Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	005
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	Girls' football	3.30pm	PE
Wednesday	Chamber Ensemble	11.05-11.25am	Music
	Astro time for Year 9	1.30-2.05pm	Astro
	Book Club	Lunchtime	Library
	Chess Club	Lunchtime	011
	Street Dance Club	Lunchtime	Dance Studio
	Year 7 and 8 football	Lunchtime	PE

	Lunchtime Homework Club	Lunchtime	005
	Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	005
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	Stitching Club	3.30-5.00pm	Textiles
	Netball	3.15pm	PE
	Football Club	3.15pm	PE
	Running/fitness club	3.15pm	PE
	Simple Science Club (every other week)	3.15-4.15pm	Lab 5
	Additional science support	3.20pm	Lab 2
	Additional/triple science Masterclass	3.20pm	Labs
Thursday	Astro time for Year 8	Lunchtime	Astro
	Choir for Year 7, 8 and 9	Lunchtime	Music
	Dodgeball	Lunchtime	PE
	Lunchtime Homework Club	Lunchtime	005
	Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	005
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	GCSE Psychology (Year 9 and 10)	3.15-4.15pm	203
	Hockey club	3.15pm	PE
	Girls' rugby	3.15pm	PE
	School Band	3.15-4.15pm	Music
Friday	Astro time for Year 7	Lunchtime	Astro
	Lunchtime Homework Club	Lunchtime	005
	Basketball (KS4)	Lunchtime	PE
	G & T Art Club (girls)	Lunchtime	Art
	Year 10 Film Club	Lunchtime	118
	Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	005
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	Net Sports	3.15pm	PE
	Magistrates Mock Trial Competition meeting	3.15pm	112

Community Diary

Day	Activity	Time	Location
Monday	Looe Theatre Group	4.30-7.30pm	Drama Studio
	Basketball	5.00-6.00pm	PE
	Rowing Club Ergos	6.00-9.00pm	Rowing room
	Ladies Football	6.00-7.00pm	Astro
	Yoga	7.00-9.00pm	Dance Studio
	Keltique Choir	7.00-9.00pm	Music Room
	Karate	8.00-9.00pm	Main Hall
Tuesday	Archery Club	4.30-7.30pm	Sports Hall
	Looe Theatre Group	4.30-7.30pm	Drama Studio
	Rowing Club Ergos	6.00-9.00pm	Rowing room
	Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities)	6.00-10.00pm	Sports Hall
	Yoga	7.00-9.00pm	Dance Studio
	Ed Byrne Karate Ninjas	6.00-8.00pm	Main Hall
	Looe Under 10's Football Training	6.00-7.00pm	Astro
	Looe Under 16's Football Training	7.00-8.00pm	Astro
	Looe Men's Football Training	8.00-9.00pm	Astro
Wednesday	Rowing Club Ergos	6.00-9.00pm	Rowing room
	Keep Fit	7.00-8.00pm	Dance Studio
	Slimming World	7.30-9.00pm	Small Hall

	Looe Under 8's Football Training	5.00-6.00pm	Astro
	Looe Under 9's Football Training	6.00-7.00pm	Astro
	Aikido	6.30-9.30pm	Drama Studio
	Looe Under 14's Football Training	7.00-8.00pm	Astro
	Keep Fit Circuits run by Training Zone	7.00-8.30pm	Sports Hall
Thursday	Archery Club	5.30-7.00pm	Sports Hall
	Rowing Club Ergos	6.00-9.00pm	Rowing room
	Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities)	8.00-10.00pm	Sports Hall
	Zumba	6.30-7.30pm	Dance Studio
	Looe Valley Singers	7.00-8.00pm	Music Room
	Radio Controlled Helicopter Club	7.00-8.00pm	Sports Hall
	Looe Under 11's Football Training	5.00-6.00pm	Astro
	Looe Under 13's Football Training	6.00-8.00pm	Astro
	Looe Under 15's Football Training	8.00-9.00pm	Astro
Friday	Encore Dance Group	4.30-9.00pm	Dance Studio
	Looe Theatre Group	4.30-7.30pm	Drama Studio
	Rowing Club Ergos	6.00-9.00pm	Rowing room
	Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities)	6.00-8.00pm	Sports Hall
	Ladies Badminton	7.00-8.30pm	Sports Hall
	Karate (contact David Kirsopp 0788 931 0908)	7.30-9.30pm	Main Hall